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VIRGINIA:
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF FAIRFAX COUNTY

JOHN C. DEPP, II,
Plaintiff and Counter-defendant,

v. Civil Action No.: CL-2019-0002911

AMBER LAURA HEARD,

Defendant and Counter-plaintiff.
ORDER
THIS MATTER IS BEFORE THE COURT for consideration of the Declaration of J.
Benjamin Rottenborn for an award of attorneys’ fees and costs associated with bringing the

Defendant’s Motion for Sanctions respecting Adam Waldman before this Court on October 23,
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2020, submitted pursuant to this Court’s Order dated October 27, 2020; and upon consideration
of Mr. Rottenborn’s Declaration, the reasonableness of the fees and costs requested, and any

Opposition by Plaintiff, it is hereby -Qz 'q.

ORDERED that Defendant is hereby awarded attorneys’ fees in the amount of 35,9007
and it is further

ORDERED that Plaintiff shall pay this amount to counsel for Defendant, within seven
(7) days from the date of this Order.

SO ORDERED.

Dated: |} (7/9 ,2020

o Bruce D, white
Chief Judge, Fairfax County Circuit Court
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Compliance with Rule 1:13 requiring the endorsement of counsel of record is modified by the
Court, in its discretion, to permit the submission of the following electronic signatures of
counsel in lieu of an oviginal endorsement or dispensing with endorsement.

WE ASK FOR THIS:

Endorsement Waived
Per Rule 1:13

Elaine Charlson Bredehoft (VSB No. 23766)
Adam S. Nadelhaft (VSB No. 91717)

David E. Murphy (VSB No. 90938)
Charlson Bredehoft Cohen & Brown, P.C.
11260 Roger Bacon Drive, Suite 201
Reston, Virginia 20190

Telephone: (703) 318-6800
ebredehoft@cbcblaw.com
anadelhaft@cbcblaw.com
dmurphy@cbcblaw.com

J. Benjamin Rottenborn (VSB No. 84796)
Joshua R. Treece (VSB No. 79149)
Wo0DS ROGERS PLC

10 S. Jefferson Street, Suite 1400

P.O. Box 14125

Roanoke, Virginia 24011

Telephone: (540) 983-7540
brottenborn@woodsrogers.com

jtreece@woodsropers.com

Counsel to Defendant and Counter-plaintiff Amber Laura Heard

SEEN AND EXCEPTED TO:

Endorsement Waived
Per Rule 1:13

Benjamin G. Chew (VSB 29113)
Andrew C. Crawford (VSB 89093)
BROWN RUDNICK LLP

601 Thirteenth Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005
Telephone: (202) 536-1700
Facsimile: (202) 536-1701
bechew@brownrudnick.com

acrawford@brownrudnick.com




Camille M, Vasquez (admitted pro hac vice)
BROWN RUDNICK LLP

2211 Michelson Drive

Irvine, CA 92612

Telephone: (949) 752-7100

Facsimile: (949) 252-1514
cvasquez@brownrudnick.com

Counsel for Plaintiff and Counter-defendant John C. Depp, II





